
Voting Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11, 13 and 

21
12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 Grand

Total Registered Voters 818 348 558 182 478 927 243 435 214 424 1888 259 337 411 349 92 294 251 187 455 123 9273
Ballots Counted 159 58 52 45 29 105 24 25 13 66 290 52 24 50 15 11 13 36 6 26 34 1133

Provisional Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Babin 120 39 42 37 19 83 18 20 12 54 239 46 18 38 15 4 12 29 6 22 27 900

Rick Perry 13 3 3 0 1 6 6 1 0 7 23 3 3 3 0 1 1 3 1 2 1 81
Don Huffines 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 6 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 32
Kandy Kaye Horn 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
Danny Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
Greg Abbott 118 47 36 42 24 83 17 22 8 45 233 43 15 37 13 4 12 28 4 18 32 881
Chad Prather 7 5 6 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 5 2 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 39
Paul Belew 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Allen B. West 10 1 4 1 3 11 0 2 1 4 10 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 57

Todd M. Bullis 9 2 3 0 1 5 1 1 0 4 11 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 47
Daniel Miller 12 3 3 3 3 12 2 3 1 2 24 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 2 81
Dan Patrick 93 37 31 37 18 64 16 18 10 46 173 42 10 30 12 2 12 26 3 19 19 718
Zach Vance 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
Aaron Sorrells 4 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 21
Trayce Bradford 6 2 4 0 0 9 1 1 0 0 17 4 2 4 0 2 0 1 0 5 1 59

George P. Bush 44 16 8 6 7 34 6 4 1 22 82 6 3 14 5 3 0 10 1 7 8 287
Louie Gohmert 9 3 3 7 5 6 2 2 2 7 13 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 72
Eva Guzman 17 5 2 4 3 10 0 3 1 8 37 8 2 5 2 2 2 4 2 6 6 129
Ken Paxton 75 29 34 26 11 51 15 15 8 26 135 32 13 23 7 2 11 16 2 7 18 556

Glenn Hegar 88 26 22 32 16 71 15 18 8 41 177 38 12 27 10 3 10 24 4 20 17 679
Mark V. Goloby 20 10 6 4 3 13 3 1 0 12 45 3 3 9 5 2 3 4 2 4 2 154

Don W. Minton 41 16 13 8 9 32 7 6 2 17 80 17 6 12 6 2 3 6 1 11 2 297

STATE

March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

FEDERAL
United States Representative, District 36

Governor

Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of the General Land Office



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

Weston Martinez 4 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 15 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 40
Victor Avila 3 0 3 0 0 6 1 3 3 2 7 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 35
Jon Spiers 10 2 1 3 1 10 5 1 0 6 22 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 2 3 73
Tim Westley 16 4 4 3 2 9 1 4 0 6 27 2 3 5 2 0 1 5 0 1 6 101
Ben Armenta 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
Rufus Lopez 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 9 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 22
Dawn Buckingham 21 12 6 17 6 19 4 2 5 12 54 14 4 8 4 4 5 10 0 6 2 215

Sid Miller 24 13 8 10 2 15 1 3 2 15 74 7 3 9 3 2 3 6 0 9 0 209
Carey A. Counsil 5 0 1 5 1 5 1 2 0 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 39
James White 117 41 37 24 21 74 19 18 10 40 165 44 19 38 10 7 10 27 6 15 29 771

Dawayne Tipton 16 12 5 5 2 12 6 3 0 9 60 6 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 154
Tom Slocum, Jr. 13 1 6 2 4 16 2 0 0 9 39 5 3 5 1 0 4 2 0 6 1 119
Wayne Christian 56 12 20 25 9 38 10 9 6 20 61 23 4 23 5 1 4 21 1 11 8 367
Marvin "Sarge" Summers 13 7 1 2 1 9 2 2 1 7 38 2 2 3 3 0 2 2 2 2 3 104
Sarah Stogner 12 4 1 3 3 4 1 4 1 5 20 7 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 83

Debra Lehrmann 100 36 35 32 18 72 17 19 7 44 212 36 14 33 12 6 13 27 5 19 24 781

Rebeca Huddle 99 35 34 32 18 71 15 19 7 44 210 35 14 32 12 6 13 27 5 20 22 770

Evan Young 72 16 16 15 10 52 10 14 7 31 137 25 11 22 8 2 10 20 4 16 15 513
David J. Schenck 32 16 14 18 8 22 7 4 0 18 77 13 4 10 3 1 3 10 2 7 5 274

Mary Lou Keel 103 36 34 32 17 72 14 19 8 45 214 36 17 32 13 5 12 28 6 19 23 785

Clint Morgan 33 19 10 11 9 30 5 9 1 19 68 18 8 14 4 4 6 11 3 9 7 298
Scott Walker 73 17 24 25 8 51 13 11 9 29 146 26 9 20 9 1 7 18 3 12 14 525

Jesse F. McClure III 95 36 29 28 17 70 14 15 6 38 201 36 16 29 11 2 11 26 6 18 18 722

Abolaji Tijani "Ayo" Ayobami 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 11
Julie Pickren 45 15 14 17 11 38 8 12 5 25 82 17 7 14 5 1 3 20 2 9 14 364
Michael Barton 40 13 13 10 6 35 9 4 3 17 93 14 7 13 7 1 7 5 4 9 5 315

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 6

Commissioner of Agriculture

Railroad Commissioner

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 5



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

Danny Surman 15 6 1 6 2 8 0 2 0 4 36 8 1 5 0 1 3 3 0 2 4 107

Robert Nichols 98 39 34 34 18 71 17 18 8 43 207 39 16 33 12 4 13 26 5 19 19 773

Travis Clardy 55 10 25 17 10 46 11 7 3 12 80 25 7 13 8 4 5 18 1 6 9 372
Rachel Hale 24 8 4 11 2 15 3 6 0 11 28 6 3 5 3 1 0 5 0 8 3 146
Mark Williams 22 18 4 5 2 15 2 1 3 18 70 12 2 6 1 1 2 3 3 2 5 197
Greg Caldwell 26 7 5 4 7 13 4 5 4 10 49 4 4 15 2 1 6 4 2 4 6 182

Jay Wright 64 23 24 16 14 48 14 5 6 24 120 22 9 14 6 4 4 14 2 9 11 453
Stephanie Hall 48 14 11 18 6 29 5 14 2 27 101 16 7 18 6 2 9 15 4 14 10 376

Delinda Gibbs-Walker 113 40 39 33 18 77 14 20 8 51 212 38 17 39 11 7 12 27 5 20 23 824

Courtney Tracy Ponthier 120 41 38 31 18 73 13 19 8 49 204 38 16 34 12 6 13 27 5 23 19 807

Ricky Holmes 16 5 2 3 3 12 0 1 1 1 25 5 1 5 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 95
Ronnie Cochran 59 35 29 21 15 41 21 4 4 50 142 33 14 35 6 5 7 22 1 9 13 566
Kenneth Weeks 84 16 21 20 9 50 3 16 7 12 109 13 9 9 5 4 4 13 3 13 18 438

Nikki Windham 77 44 26 24 20 47 16 13 3 40 191 33 12 24 9 6 5 19 1 12 25 647
Vanessa Woods 77 10 20 17 7 49 6 7 5 17 75 18 10 24 4 3 8 13 5 10 6 391

Sandra "Kay Kay" Duckworth 33 24 31 31 16 43 12 20 7 49 214 19 19 25 13 7 5 22 3 15 13 621
Angie Luna Brooks 121 31 19 13 13 59 12 5 6 15 64 32 4 24 2 4 8 14 3 11 19 479

Ginger Sims 126 43 39 29 19 80 13 17 6 46 213 46 17 40 12 6 12 27 5 21 27 844

Wesley "Gene" Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93
Leanord "Bubba" Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257

Connie Satterwhite Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 0 0 0 37 0 36 11 0 7 26 0 20 0 176
Samantha Woods 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 15 0 12 1 0 6 9 0 4 0 56

COUNTY
Criminal District Attorney

District Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

State Senator, District 3

State Representative District 11

Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

County Judge

District Judge, Judicial District 1A

County Commissioner, Precint No. 4

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

Michael L. Greer 134 45 42 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 268

Dana Ashmore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 58 257 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321

Colton Havard 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 18 0 0 0 37 0 38 11 0 12 30 0 25 0 187

Jeff McCoy 0 0 0 30 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 135

Yes 133 49 42 43 21 96 22 25 9 58 263 49 21 43 15 7 13 32 5 21 33 1000
No 5 2 4 0 1 5 0 0 1 7 20 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 57

Yes 115 47 40 30 22 89 21 23 10 44 231 45 19 35 13 8 10 31 3 18 30 884
No 30 8 10 10 4 11 2 1 3 17 34 5 2 8 1 1 3 4 2 7 4 167

Yes 138 48 41 39 26 92 21 22 10 52 253 50 17 38 13 7 12 32 4 23 31 969
No 15 8 9 4 2 10 2 3 3 13 24 2 5 8 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 121

Yes 139 50 48 41 26 93 21 25 10 53 250 49 17 39 12 7 13 32 5 22 29 981
No 13 4 2 2 1 10 2 0 3 10 15 1 5 4 2 2 0 3 0 2 2 83

Yes 134 48 47 42 23 85 23 24 11 55 239 42 16 39 15 7 10 30 4 23 26 943
No 17 5 3 1 1 17 0 1 2 8 33 8 3 2 0 2 3 4 1 1 2 114

Yes 119 45 40 37 22 81 19 23 10 47 244 41 15 36 14 6 13 29 4 19 25 889
No 19 8 9 5 2 20 3 2 3 15 30 7 6 4 1 3 0 5 1 5 3 151

Yes 148 54 48 42 27 102 23 25 12 58 267 49 20 40 15 7 13 33 5 25 33 1046
No 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 10 1 1 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 37

Yes 148 54 49 41 23 95 23 25 13 59 254 44 20 42 15 9 13 31 4 23 31 1016
No 5 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 0 7 20 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 58

Yes 130 49 46 42 27 93 23 24 10 58 259 48 20 40 14 6 11 32 5 22 29 988
No 24 7 4 1 1 9 0 1 3 8 21 3 2 4 1 3 2 3 0 3 3 103

BALLOT PROPOSITIONS

Proposition 4

Proposition 2

County Constable Precinct 1

County Constable Precinct 2

Proposition 1

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 7

Proposition 8

Proposition 9

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4

Proposition 3



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

Yes 143 50 45 42 25 98 22 25 12 60 266 48 20 41 14 6 11 32 5 20 32 1017
No 12 4 4 1 1 3 2 0 1 5 13 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 0 4 0 64

Proposition 10



Voting Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11, 13 and 

21
12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 Grand

Total Registered Voters 818 348 558 182 478 927 243 435 214 424 1888 259 337 411 349 92 294 251 187 455 123 9273
Ballots Counted 135 30 178 24 163 93 102 81 31 99 316 43 61 98 65 0 91 99 23 46 29 1807

Provisional Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Babin 99 23 134 20 127 79 80 66 27 81 257 29 24 78 54 0 70 81 3 33 26 1391

Rick Perry 5 1 9 2 4 2 4 2 0 5 29 2 8 5 5 0 10 2 0 2 2 99
Don Huffines 7 4 5 0 17 7 1 2 0 10 12 3 4 2 3 0 2 8 0 4 0 91
Kandy Kaye Horn 0 1 1 0 3 5 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 22
Danny Harrison 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
Greg Abbott 96 18 139 19 121 66 87 66 27 72 225 28 24 75 54 0 73 68 3 33 24 1318
Chad Prather 6 1 10 1 6 1 2 3 0 4 18 6 1 8 3 0 2 13 0 0 3 88
Paul Belew 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
Allen B. West 15 3 7 2 11 7 4 3 3 3 21 3 5 6 0 0 3 3 4 5 0 108

Todd M. Bullis 8 3 6 1 7 6 4 2 0 7 27 1 5 3 3 0 2 8 0 1 0 94
Daniel Miller 10 6 18 4 5 12 3 6 3 13 22 2 3 7 3 0 6 12 1 2 10 148
Dan Patrick 73 11 111 16 114 50 63 48 20 58 183 26 24 56 48 0 58 64 1 27 15 1066
Zach Vance 4 2 2 0 2 1 2 6 1 1 9 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 34
Aaron Sorrells 1 0 3 0 5 1 0 3 0 1 4 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 31
Trayce Bradford 4 2 6 0 11 5 6 5 3 5 20 0 7 4 3 0 8 4 2 5 2 102

George P. Bush 45 6 43 6 33 19 22 18 6 20 87 9 17 17 18 0 27 23 4 12 7 439
Louie Gohmert 6 7 12 4 21 5 6 11 4 7 28 0 5 6 4 0 2 12 1 5 4 150
Eva Guzman 14 4 22 2 20 22 16 12 4 12 48 9 11 16 4 0 9 13 0 6 6 250
Ken Paxton 51 10 85 12 79 38 46 31 16 52 123 21 14 43 38 0 49 46 1 16 11 782

Glenn Hegar 69 12 102 14 101 49 53 52 22 57 196 24 25 47 41 0 65 63 3 24 19 1038
Mark V. Goloby 17 9 24 3 19 17 16 8 2 21 41 10 9 14 7 0 6 17 1 8 4 253

Don W. Minton 22 8 37 6 30 14 28 22 5 32 90 11 7 16 18 0 19 22 2 9 11 409

Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of the General Land Office

March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Election Day

FEDERAL
United States Representative, District 36

STATE
Governor



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Election Day

Weston Martinez 6 2 6 3 8 7 8 11 3 2 20 2 3 2 5 0 6 3 1 2 0 100
Victor Avila 3 2 5 0 4 4 1 0 3 5 14 5 1 1 1 0 4 6 0 2 0 61
Jon Spiers 4 1 15 2 9 5 8 9 2 8 16 1 5 6 6 0 6 12 0 5 3 123
Tim Westley 10 1 13 2 14 8 11 4 3 12 45 3 7 10 6 0 13 18 0 3 2 185
Ben Armenta 1 0 1 1 6 2 1 1 0 4 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 24
Rufus Lopez 4 1 2 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 5 1 5 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 33
Dawn Buckingham 32 4 34 3 46 21 12 9 5 15 50 8 7 10 10 0 16 21 0 8 3 314

Sid Miller 19 2 37 4 28 13 18 16 9 29 82 2 7 16 15 0 23 23 1 1 9 354
Carey A. Counsil 1 0 7 0 5 4 4 1 1 1 17 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 48
James White 95 24 115 20 113 68 70 56 18 55 165 38 36 73 45 0 63 66 9 41 19 1189

Dawayne Tipton 11 6 21 1 22 9 17 14 5 17 45 8 6 7 9 0 17 13 0 4 8 240
Tom Slocum, Jr. 14 1 17 1 21 9 6 7 3 7 40 5 6 7 5 0 5 9 4 8 2 177
Wayne Christian 48 8 78 15 50 34 33 29 11 29 84 13 13 28 31 0 34 39 0 17 3 597
Marvin "Sarge" Summers 9 3 5 3 13 8 11 6 1 18 33 6 7 6 4 0 10 18 1 3 3 168
Sarah Stogner 6 2 8 0 20 7 4 2 2 6 35 1 5 4 2 0 4 3 0 2 4 117

Debra Lehrmann 74 19 111 19 109 57 68 53 21 81 238 29 27 51 45 0 59 71 3 30 22 1187

Rebeca Huddle 73 18 105 17 109 53 66 49 21 76 238 28 28 48 44 0 55 71 3 30 22 1154

Evan Young 47 15 74 12 73 35 39 42 9 45 142 21 22 37 27 0 44 52 2 15 11 764
David J. Schenck 23 4 34 6 40 26 25 12 11 29 84 9 10 11 14 0 22 28 2 13 9 412

Mary Lou Keel 77 18 113 19 109 58 63 53 19 77 235 28 24 49 43 0 58 72 2 32 23 1172

Clint Morgan 20 8 45 6 33 20 35 16 6 28 86 12 14 30 18 0 31 31 3 6 6 454
Scott Walker 61 12 75 12 85 48 39 43 17 52 151 22 24 33 33 0 40 48 1 25 17 838

Jesse F. McClure III 71 18 109 19 101 56 60 50 19 73 217 28 25 47 43 0 59 72 2 28 21 1118

Abolaji Tijani "Ayo" Ayobami 1 0 3 0 2 4 2 2 0 1 8 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 38
Julie Pickren 28 12 47 9 64 22 30 26 8 28 105 15 19 19 25 0 38 39 2 9 8 553
Michael Barton 34 8 43 7 46 29 29 19 8 39 101 8 12 35 14 0 30 24 1 10 7 504

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 5

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 6

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2

Commissioner of Agriculture

Railroad Commissioner



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Election Day

Danny Surman 11 1 21 1 10 6 7 11 5 10 26 8 4 4 4 0 4 14 1 5 2 155

Robert Nichols 77 20 114 18 110 62 67 49 22 80 226 28 26 52 48 0 67 72 2 34 25 1199

Travis Clardy 46 5 74 10 67 29 26 30 13 34 97 11 10 34 25 0 35 34 0 20 7 607
Rachel Hale 19 7 13 3 16 16 13 10 3 11 42 9 8 8 6 0 10 17 0 4 4 219
Mark Williams 12 6 29 3 22 18 18 16 7 26 68 8 14 11 11 0 20 14 2 6 8 319
Greg Caldwell 17 6 23 4 30 8 17 11 2 10 44 7 6 14 11 0 8 20 2 2 1 243

Jay Wright 43 10 77 12 41 36 41 26 14 44 141 17 18 32 25 0 40 43 2 14 16 692
Stephanie Hall 40 9 43 7 83 30 27 36 9 34 106 17 19 28 20 0 33 38 2 18 5 604

Delinda Gibbs-Walker 88 25 129 23 110 62 71 60 20 73 231 30 33 63 48 0 60 76 3 37 23 1265

Courtney Tracy Ponthier 92 24 122 21 109 66 69 63 22 75 232 30 29 56 44 0 62 71 3 40 22 1252

Ricky Holmes 10 3 5 0 7 7 7 5 3 10 46 3 5 9 4 0 8 6 1 4 6 149
Ronnie Cochran 54 20 59 11 74 42 63 35 17 54 116 29 22 56 28 0 60 52 21 22 8 843
Kenneth Weeks 69 7 113 12 78 40 29 35 10 32 134 11 33 32 31 0 21 41 1 20 14 763

Nikki Windham 59 24 89 3 78 41 78 40 11 57 169 27 26 52 24 0 50 56 6 21 13 924
Vanessa Woods 72 6 55 17 54 47 17 25 15 29 103 16 27 40 24 0 29 37 2 16 11 642

Sandra "Kay Kay" Duckworth 40 12 103 14 91 21 56 41 14 54 176 13 39 34 26 0 51 28 18 25 17 873
Angie Luna Brooks 94 17 67 8 64 69 42 24 14 34 105 29 17 58 27 0 34 66 3 18 10 800

Ginger Sims 108 25 123 21 107 70 69 53 22 76 233 31 33 68 42 0 58 77 3 32 24 1275

Wesley "Gene" Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
Leanord "Bubba" Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 227 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287

Connie Satterwhite Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 67 0 0 0 27 0 73 43 0 77 84 0 35 0 474
Samantha Woods 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 5 0 0 0 16 0 19 13 0 7 13 0 5 0 104

County Judge

District Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

County Commissioner, Precint No. 4

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1

State Senator, District 3

State Representative District 11

Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

District Judge, Judicial District 1A

COUNTY
Criminal District Attorney

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Election Day

Michael L. Greer 103 26 135 0 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 407

Dana Ashmore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 88 277 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387

Colton Havard 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 56 0 0 0 31 0 54 50 0 69 77 0 32 0 433

Jeff McCoy 0 0 0 22 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 125

Yes 115 22 156 23 139 82 94 73 25 91 287 42 38 92 63 0 87 95 3 39 23 1589
No 7 1 7 1 8 8 2 5 1 6 13 1 12 2 1 0 3 3 9 3 2 95

Yes 94 27 140 23 130 66 89 67 28 85 243 37 36 78 53 0 71 83 11 38 18 1417
No 27 3 27 1 28 23 8 9 1 10 53 4 10 8 8 0 11 15 0 4 9 259

Yes 113 22 153 22 137 77 92 69 29 81 270 36 39 76 53 0 80 94 4 38 22 1507
No 16 8 22 2 25 15 7 8 1 14 34 6 9 16 9 0 9 4 8 4 6 223

Yes 116 27 159 23 151 81 94 68 29 87 272 39 33 79 61 0 84 93 4 37 22 1559
No 7 2 11 1 8 10 3 8 0 9 28 2 14 8 2 0 5 5 8 5 4 140

Yes 115 29 160 24 139 79 89 73 29 88 266 37 35 86 59 0 80 91 4 36 22 1541
No 12 1 16 0 17 10 5 3 0 9 33 3 11 7 4 0 7 6 7 4 5 160

Yes 97 26 145 20 142 77 82 68 27 86 251 33 28 71 55 0 74 89 1 33 21 1426
No 20 3 24 3 17 9 13 10 3 9 40 7 21 9 4 0 9 7 11 7 7 233

Yes 126 28 170 24 157 88 96 77 30 96 286 41 38 90 61 0 88 95 4 40 26 1661
No 5 1 5 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 12 0 10 3 0 0 0 3 8 1 2 57

Yes 120 27 163 23 152 85 91 75 30 88 276 40 39 91 62 0 84 95 7 40 27 1615
No 6 3 10 1 8 5 4 2 0 7 24 1 8 4 1 0 5 2 3 1 1 96

Yes 107 30 166 24 143 81 92 72 30 86 270 42 46 88 60 0 85 87 7 39 23 1578
No 19 0 8 0 16 8 5 4 0 11 31 0 3 5 2 0 2 11 5 2 5 137

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4

County Constable Precinct 1

County Constable Precinct 2

BALLOT PROPOSITIONS
Proposition 1

Proposition 8

Proposition 9

Proposition 2

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 7



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Election Day

Yes 119 28 171 24 149 83 93 74 29 94 287 40 41 88 61 0 79 95 10 41 24 1630
No 7 1 4 0 10 8 4 3 0 3 12 1 8 3 1 0 6 3 1 1 3 79

Proposition 10



Voting Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11, 13 and 

21
12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 Grand

Total Registered Voters 818 348 558 182 478 927 243 435 214 424 1888 259 337 411 349 92 294 251 187 455 123 9273
Ballots Counted 294 88 230 69 192 198 126 106 44 165 606 95 85 148 80 11 104 135 29 72 63 2940

Provisional Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Babin 219 62 176 57 146 162 98 86 39 135 496 75 42 116 69 4 82 110 9 55 53 2291

Rick Perry 18 4 12 2 5 8 10 3 0 12 52 5 11 8 5 1 11 5 1 4 3 180
Don Huffines 12 4 7 0 17 9 1 2 2 15 18 6 4 4 4 0 2 8 0 8 0 123
Kandy Kaye Horn 3 1 1 0 3 5 0 1 0 3 7 0 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 34
Danny Harrison 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 11
Greg Abbott 214 65 175 61 145 149 104 88 35 117 458 71 39 112 67 4 85 96 7 51 56 2199
Chad Prather 13 6 16 1 6 3 3 3 1 6 23 8 2 10 3 2 2 15 0 0 4 127
Paul Belew 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12
Allen B. West 25 4 11 3 14 18 4 5 4 7 31 4 7 7 1 1 3 5 5 6 0 165

Todd M. Bullis 17 5 9 1 8 11 5 3 0 11 38 2 7 5 5 0 2 8 1 1 2 141
Daniel Miller 22 9 21 7 8 24 5 9 4 15 46 3 5 9 4 1 6 14 3 2 12 229
Dan Patrick 166 48 142 53 132 114 79 66 30 104 356 68 34 86 60 2 70 90 4 46 34 1784
Zach Vance 6 5 2 0 2 4 2 6 2 2 19 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 55
Aaron Sorrells 5 1 3 0 6 2 2 3 0 3 10 7 2 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 52
Trayce Bradford 10 4 10 0 11 14 7 6 3 5 37 4 9 8 3 2 8 5 2 10 3 161

George P. Bush 89 22 51 12 40 53 28 22 7 42 169 15 20 31 23 3 27 33 5 19 15 726
Louie Gohmert 15 10 15 11 26 11 8 13 6 14 41 3 6 7 5 0 2 14 2 9 4 222
Eva Guzman 31 9 24 6 23 32 16 15 5 20 85 17 13 21 6 2 11 17 2 12 12 379
Ken Paxton 126 39 119 38 90 89 61 46 24 78 258 53 27 66 45 2 60 62 3 23 29 1338

Glenn Hegar 157 38 124 46 117 120 68 70 30 98 373 62 37 74 51 3 75 87 7 44 36 1717
Mark V. Goloby 37 19 30 7 22 30 19 9 2 33 86 13 12 23 12 2 9 21 3 12 6 407

Don W. Minton 63 24 50 14 39 46 35 28 7 49 170 28 13 28 24 2 22 28 3 20 13 706

Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of the General Land Office

March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

FEDERAL
United States Representative, District 36

STATE
Governor



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

Weston Martinez 10 2 6 5 9 8 8 13 3 7 35 5 4 5 5 0 6 4 1 2 2 140
Victor Avila 6 2 8 0 4 10 2 3 6 7 21 6 1 3 1 0 4 8 1 2 1 96
Jon Spiers 14 3 16 5 10 15 13 10 2 14 38 1 5 6 6 0 9 14 2 7 6 196
Tim Westley 26 5 17 5 16 17 12 8 3 18 72 5 10 15 8 0 14 23 0 4 8 286
Ben Armenta 2 0 1 1 6 2 1 1 0 5 6 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 32
Rufus Lopez 5 1 2 0 0 4 2 2 1 1 14 4 5 4 2 0 4 0 1 1 2 55
Dawn Buckingham 53 16 40 20 52 40 16 11 10 27 104 22 11 18 14 4 21 31 0 14 5 529

Sid Miller 43 15 45 14 30 28 19 19 11 44 156 9 10 25 18 2 26 29 1 10 9 563
Carey A. Counsil 6 0 8 5 6 9 5 3 1 4 29 1 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 87
James White 212 65 152 44 134 142 89 74 28 95 330 82 55 111 55 7 73 93 15 56 48 1960

Dawayne Tipton 27 18 26 6 24 21 23 17 5 26 105 14 10 11 10 1 18 14 1 5 12 394
Tom Slocum, Jr. 27 2 23 3 25 25 8 7 3 16 79 10 9 12 6 0 9 11 4 14 3 296
Wayne Christian 104 20 98 40 59 72 43 38 17 49 145 36 17 51 36 1 38 60 1 28 11 964
Marvin "Sarge" Summers 22 10 6 5 14 17 13 8 2 25 71 8 9 9 7 0 12 20 3 5 6 272
Sarah Stogner 18 6 9 3 23 11 5 6 3 11 55 8 8 5 4 2 6 4 1 5 7 200

Debra Lehrmann 174 55 146 51 127 129 85 72 28 125 450 65 41 84 57 6 72 98 8 49 46 1968

Rebeca Huddle 172 53 139 49 127 124 81 68 28 120 448 63 42 80 56 6 68 98 8 50 44 1924

Evan Young 119 31 90 27 83 87 49 56 16 76 279 46 33 59 35 2 54 72 6 31 26 1277
David J. Schenck 55 20 48 24 48 48 32 16 11 47 161 22 14 21 17 1 25 38 4 20 14 686

Mary Lou Keel 180 54 147 51 126 130 77 72 27 122 449 64 41 81 56 5 70 100 8 51 46 1957

Clint Morgan 53 27 55 17 42 50 40 25 7 47 154 30 22 44 22 4 37 42 6 15 13 752
Scott Walker 134 29 99 37 93 99 52 54 26 81 297 48 33 53 42 1 47 66 4 37 31 1363

Jesse F. McClure III 166 54 138 47 118 126 74 65 25 111 418 64 41 76 54 2 70 98 8 46 39 1840

Abolaji Tijani "Ayo" Ayobami 4 1 3 0 2 4 2 2 0 3 11 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 0 2 3 49
Julie Pickren 73 27 61 26 75 60 38 38 13 53 187 32 26 33 30 1 41 59 4 18 22 917
Michael Barton 74 21 56 17 52 64 38 23 11 56 194 22 19 48 21 1 37 29 5 19 12 819

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 5

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 6

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2

Commissioner of Agriculture

Railroad Commissioner



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

Danny Surman 26 7 22 7 12 14 7 13 5 14 62 16 5 9 4 1 7 17 1 7 6 262

Robert Nichols 175 59 148 52 128 133 84 67 30 123 433 67 42 85 60 4 80 98 7 53 44 1972

Travis Clardy 101 15 99 27 77 75 37 37 16 46 177 36 17 47 33 4 40 52 1 26 16 979
Rachel Hale 43 15 17 14 18 31 16 16 3 22 70 15 11 13 9 1 10 22 0 12 7 365
Mark Williams 34 24 33 8 24 33 20 17 10 44 138 20 16 17 12 1 22 17 5 8 13 516
Greg Caldwell 43 13 28 8 37 21 21 16 6 20 93 11 10 29 13 1 14 24 4 6 7 425

Jay Wright 107 33 101 28 55 84 55 31 20 68 261 39 27 46 31 4 44 57 4 23 27 1145
Stephanie Hall 88 23 54 25 89 59 32 50 11 61 207 33 26 46 26 2 42 53 6 32 15 980

Delinda Gibbs-Walker 201 65 168 56 128 139 85 80 28 124 443 68 50 102 59 7 72 103 8 57 46 2089

Courtney Tracy Ponthier 212 65 160 52 127 139 82 82 30 124 436 68 45 90 56 6 75 98 8 63 41 2059

Ricky Holmes 26 8 7 3 10 19 7 6 4 11 71 8 6 14 6 2 10 7 3 7 9 244
Ronnie Cochran 113 55 88 32 89 83 84 39 21 104 258 62 36 91 34 5 67 74 22 31 21 1409
Kenneth Weeks 153 23 134 32 87 90 32 51 17 44 243 24 42 41 36 4 25 54 4 33 32 1201

Nikki Windham 136 68 115 27 98 88 94 53 14 97 360 60 38 76 33 6 55 75 7 33 38 1571
Vanessa Woods 149 16 75 34 61 96 23 32 20 46 178 34 37 64 28 3 37 50 7 26 17 1033

Sandra "Kay Kay" Duckworth 73 36 134 45 107 64 68 61 21 103 390 32 58 59 39 7 56 50 21 40 30 1494
Angie Luna Brooks 215 48 86 21 77 128 54 29 20 49 169 61 21 82 29 4 42 80 6 29 29 1279

Ginger Sims 234 68 162 50 126 150 82 70 28 122 446 77 50 108 54 6 70 104 8 53 51 2119

Wesley "Gene" Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206
Leanord "Bubba" Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544

Connie Satterwhite Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 86 0 0 0 64 0 109 54 0 84 110 0 55 0 650
Samantha Woods 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 0 0 31 0 31 14 0 13 22 0 9 0 160

County Judge

District Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

County Commissioner, Precint No. 4

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1

State Senator, District 3

State Representative District 11

Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

District Judge, Judicial District 1A

COUNTY
Criminal District Attorney

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

Michael L. Greer 237 71 177 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 675

Dana Ashmore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 146 534 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 708

Colton Havard 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 74 0 0 0 68 0 92 61 0 81 107 0 57 0 620

Jeff McCoy 0 0 0 52 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 260

Yes 248 71 198 66 160 178 116 98 34 149 550 91 59 135 78 7 100 127 8 60 56 2589
No 12 3 11 1 9 13 2 5 2 13 33 3 13 3 1 2 3 5 9 7 2 152

Yes 209 74 180 53 152 155 110 90 38 129 474 82 55 113 66 8 81 114 14 56 48 2301
No 57 11 37 11 32 34 10 10 4 27 87 9 12 16 9 1 14 19 2 11 13 426

Yes 251 70 194 61 163 169 113 91 39 133 523 86 56 114 66 7 92 126 8 61 53 2476
No 31 16 31 6 27 25 9 11 4 27 58 8 14 24 10 2 10 8 9 6 8 344

Yes 255 77 207 64 177 174 115 93 39 140 522 88 50 118 73 7 97 125 9 59 51 2540
No 20 6 13 3 9 20 5 8 3 19 43 3 19 12 4 2 5 8 8 7 6 223

Yes 249 77 207 66 162 164 112 97 40 143 505 79 51 125 74 7 90 121 8 59 48 2484
No 29 6 19 1 18 27 5 4 2 17 66 11 14 9 4 2 10 10 8 5 7 274

Yes 216 71 185 57 164 158 101 91 37 133 495 74 43 107 69 6 87 118 5 52 46 2315
No 39 11 33 8 19 29 16 12 6 24 70 14 27 13 5 3 9 12 12 12 10 384

Yes 274 82 218 66 184 190 119 102 42 154 553 90 58 130 76 7 101 128 9 65 59 2707
No 10 2 7 1 3 1 1 1 1 8 22 1 11 7 0 2 0 5 8 1 2 94

Yes 268 81 212 64 175 180 114 100 43 147 530 84 59 133 77 9 97 126 11 63 58 2631
No 11 5 11 3 9 10 4 2 0 14 44 6 10 7 1 0 5 5 4 2 1 154

Yes 237 79 212 66 170 174 115 96 40 144 529 90 66 128 74 6 96 119 12 61 52 2566
No 43 7 12 1 17 17 5 5 3 19 52 3 5 9 3 3 4 14 5 5 8 240

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4

County Constable Precinct 1

County Constable Precinct 2

BALLOT PROPOSITIONS
Proposition 1

Proposition 8

Proposition 9

Proposition 2

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 7



March 1, 2022 Republican Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

Yes 262 78 216 66 174 181 115 99 41 154 553 88 61 129 75 6 90 127 15 61 56 2647
No 19 5 8 1 11 11 6 3 1 8 25 3 9 6 2 3 8 5 1 5 3 143

Proposition 10



Voting Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11, 13 and 

21
12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 Grand

Total Registered Voters 818 348 558 182 478 927 243 435 214 424 1888 259 337 411 349 92 294 251 187 455 123 9273
Ballots Counted 8 2 3 2 1 27 2 7 6 0 11 1 7 2 5 4 1 2 8 12 1 112

Provisional Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jon Hare 7 2 3 1 1 21 1 3 5 0 10 1 5 1 4 1 0 2 7 7 1 83

Rich Wakeland 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Michael Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8
Inocencio (Inno) Barrientez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Beto O'Rourke 7 2 3 1 1 26 1 6 5 0 10 1 5 1 5 4 1 0 6 11 0 96
Joy Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Michelle Beckley 3 1 3 0 0 10 0 2 2 0 2 0 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 4 0 37
Mike Collier 3 1 0 1 1 8 1 2 3 0 5 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 5 0 40
Carla Brailey 2 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 19

Mike Fields 2 0 0 0 1 10 0 3 3 0 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 31
Rochelle Mercedes Garza 2 1 2 0 0 7 1 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 29
Lee Merritt 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9
Joe Jaworski 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 17
S. "Tbone" Raynor 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7

Tim Mahoney 4 2 0 0 1 10 1 2 3 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 1 40
Janet T. Dudding 2 0 2 1 0 6 0 1 2 0 5 0 4 2 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 32
Angel Luis Vega 2 0 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 21

Jay Kleberg 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 22
Sandragrace Martinez 2 0 2 0 0 5 1 1 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 26
Michael Lange 2 0 1 0 1 9 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 6 3 0 36
Jinny Suh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8

March 1, 2022 Democratic Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

FEDERAL

Governor

United States Representative, District 36

Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of General Land Office

Lieutenant Governor

STATE



March 1, 2022 Democratic Primary Official Canvass
Early Vote

Ed Ireson 4 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 4 0 34
Susan Hays 4 2 3 0 1 11 1 5 4 0 5 0 6 2 2 2 0 2 4 5 1 60

Luke Warford 8 2 3 0 1 22 1 5 6 0 10 1 5 2 4 1 0 2 8 8 1 90

Erin A. Nowell 7 2 3 0 1 20 1 5 4 0 10 1 6 2 4 1 0 2 7 8 1 85

Amanda Reichek 6 2 3 0 1 22 1 5 5 0 10 1 6 2 4 1 0 2 7 8 1 87

Julia Maldonado 6 2 3 0 1 20 1 5 6 0 10 1 6 2 3 1 0 2 7 8 1 85

Dana Huffman 6 2 3 0 1 22 1 5 6 0 10 1 6 2 4 1 1 2 7 8 1 89

Robert Johnson 7 2 3 0 1 22 1 5 5 0 10 1 6 2 4 1 0 2 7 8 1 88

Dan Hochman 7 2 3 1 1 22 1 5 5 0 10 1 6 2 4 2 0 2 8 8 1 91

Steve Russell 8 2 3 1 1 20 1 4 5 0 10 1 5 2 4 2 0 2 8 7 1 87

Bob Mabry 7 2 3 0 1 19 1 6 6 0 10 1 6 2 4 2 0 2 7 8 1 88

Phillip A. White 0 0 0 1 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 5 10 0 53

Brenda Smith 0 0 0 2 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 8 0 0 46

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 5

Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 6

Commissioner of Agriculture

Railroad Commissioner

COUNTY

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

State Senator, District 3



Voting Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11, 13 and 

21
12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 Grand

Total Registered Voters 818 348 558 182 478 927 243 435 214 424 1888 259 337 411 349 92 294 251 187 455 123 9273
Ballots Counted 4 8 4 6 7 10 0 11 13 2 7 1 2 6 9 7 3 0 15 10 0 125

Provisional Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jon Hare 4 5 2 6 6 9 0 7 8 1 6 1 1 6 6 5 3 0 9 8 0 93

Rich Wakeland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Michael Cooper 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 13
Inocencio (Inno) Barrientez 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Beto O'Rourke 4 8 2 2 6 10 0 2 12 2 6 1 2 5 8 4 3 0 14 9 0 100
Joy Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Michelle Beckley 0 2 2 1 1 5 0 5 6 1 1 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 1 3 0 37
Mike Collier 4 0 0 2 5 1 0 1 1 0 4 1 2 1 4 5 1 0 3 3 0 38
Carla Brailey 0 6 2 0 1 3 0 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 10 2 0 39

Mike Fields 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 27
Rochelle Mercedes Garza 3 1 3 0 1 8 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 40
Lee Merritt 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 10 3 0 29
Joe Jaworski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 13
S. "Tbone" Raynor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6

Tim Mahoney 4 3 0 2 3 1 0 4 4 0 4 1 0 4 4 5 2 0 9 4 0 54
Janet T. Dudding 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 5 4 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 5 0 35
Angel Luis Vega 0 3 1 3 2 6 0 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 25

Jay Kleberg 4 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 24
Sandragrace Martinez 0 3 2 1 2 4 0 1 4 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 27
Michael Lange 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 3 3 1 3 1 0 2 5 4 0 0 9 4 0 41
Jinny Suh 0 3 0 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 17

FEDERAL
United States Representative, District 36

Commissioner of Agriculture

STATE
Governor

Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of General Land Office

March 1, 2022 Democratic Primary Official Canvass
Election Day



March 1, 2022 Democratic Primary Official Canvass
Election Day

Ed Ireson 0 3 1 1 5 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 8 3 0 31
Susan Hays 4 4 2 4 2 9 0 9 9 1 5 1 2 5 6 4 3 0 3 6 0 79

Luke Warford 3 6 2 3 7 9 0 5 8 0 5 1 1 6 7 6 3 0 10 8 0 90

Erin A. Nowell 4 6 3 4 7 9 0 7 8 0 5 1 1 6 7 5 3 0 10 6 0 92

Amanda Reichek 4 6 2 3 5 9 0 6 8 0 5 1 2 5 7 5 3 0 10 8 0 89

Julia Maldonado 4 6 2 3 7 9 0 6 8 0 5 1 1 6 7 5 3 0 9 7 0 89

Dana Huffman 4 6 3 4 6 9 0 7 9 0 5 1 2 6 6 5 3 0 12 8 0 96

Robert Johnson 4 6 2 2 7 9 0 6 9 0 5 1 2 6 7 6 3 0 12 8 0 95

Dan Hochman 4 6 2 2 5 9 0 8 9 0 6 1 2 6 7 6 3 0 11 7 0 94

Steve Russell 4 6 3 2 5 9 0 7 8 0 6 1 1 6 6 6 3 0 8 6 0 87

Bob Mabry 4 6 2 1 5 8 0 7 9 0 6 1 2 6 6 6 3 0 10 6 0 88

Phillip A. White 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 9 7 0 32

Brenda Smith 0 0 0 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 12 0 0 31
Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 6

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

State Senator, District 3

Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

COUNTY
County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 5

Railroad Commissioner

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9



Voting Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11, 13 and 

21
12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 Grand

Total Registered Voters 818 348 558 182 478 927 243 435 214 424 1888 259 337 411 349 92 294 251 187 455 123 9273
Ballots Counted 12 10 7 8 8 37 2 18 19 2 18 2 9 8 14 11 4 2 23 22 1 237

Provisional Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jon Hare 11 7 5 7 7 30 1 10 13 1 16 2 6 7 10 6 3 2 16 15 1 176

Rich Wakeland 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Michael Cooper 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 21
Inocencio (Inno) Barrientez 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Beto O'Rourke 11 10 5 3 7 36 1 8 17 2 16 2 7 6 13 8 4 0 20 20 0 196
Joy Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

Michelle Beckley 3 3 5 1 1 15 0 7 8 1 3 0 4 5 5 2 0 1 3 7 0 74
Mike Collier 7 1 0 3 6 9 1 3 4 0 9 2 4 2 6 6 1 1 5 8 0 78
Carla Brailey 2 6 2 0 1 8 1 5 5 1 4 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 14 2 1 58

Mike Fields 3 1 1 1 6 10 0 5 5 0 8 0 1 2 6 3 0 1 2 2 1 58
Rochelle Mercedes Garza 5 2 5 0 1 15 1 9 6 0 1 0 4 4 3 1 3 0 7 2 0 69
Lee Merritt 2 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 3 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 11 4 0 38
Joe Jaworski 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 3 2 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 6 0 30
S. "Tbone" Raynor 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 13

Tim Mahoney 8 5 0 2 4 11 1 6 7 0 9 2 0 4 6 5 2 1 11 9 1 94
Janet T. Dudding 2 1 5 1 2 8 0 6 6 2 7 0 5 4 3 3 1 0 5 6 0 67
Angel Luis Vega 2 3 2 3 2 11 0 4 3 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 1 1 3 3 0 46

March 1, 2022 Democratic Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

FEDERAL

STATE

Lieutenant Governor

Governor

United States Representative, District 36

Attorney General

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Commissioner of General Land Office



March 1, 2022 Democratic Primary Official Canvass
Grand Totals

Jay Kleberg 7 1 1 0 4 7 0 2 5 1 3 0 1 4 1 0 2 0 1 6 0 46
Sandragrace Martinez 2 3 4 1 2 9 1 2 6 0 3 0 6 2 1 3 1 1 0 5 1 53
Michael Lange 2 1 2 1 1 12 0 5 5 1 7 2 0 2 8 5 0 1 15 7 0 77
Jinny Suh 1 4 0 3 1 2 0 5 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 25

Ed Ireson 4 3 1 1 5 10 0 2 4 1 6 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 12 7 0 65
Susan Hays 8 6 5 4 3 20 1 14 13 1 10 1 8 7 8 6 3 2 7 11 1 139

Luke Warford 11 8 5 3 8 31 1 10 14 0 15 2 6 8 11 7 3 2 18 16 1 180

Erin A. Nowell 11 8 6 4 8 29 1 12 12 0 15 2 7 8 11 6 3 2 17 14 1 177

Amanda Reichek 10 8 5 3 6 31 1 11 13 0 15 2 8 7 11 6 3 2 17 16 1 176

Julia Maldonado 10 8 5 3 8 29 1 11 14 0 15 2 7 8 10 6 3 2 16 15 1 174

Dana Huffman 10 8 6 4 7 31 1 12 15 0 15 2 8 8 10 6 4 2 19 16 1 185

Robert Johnson 11 8 5 2 8 31 1 11 14 0 15 2 8 8 11 7 3 2 19 16 1 183

Dan Hochman 11 8 5 3 6 31 1 13 14 0 16 2 8 8 11 8 3 2 19 15 1 185

Steve Russell 12 8 6 3 6 29 1 11 13 0 16 2 6 8 10 8 3 2 16 13 1 174

Bob Mabry 11 8 5 1 6 27 1 13 15 0 16 2 8 8 10 8 3 2 17 14 1 176

Phillip A. White 0 0 0 3 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 14 17 0 85

Brenda Smith 0 0 0 5 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 0 77

State Senator, District 3

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 5

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 6

Member, State Board of Education, District 7

Commissioner of Agriculture

Justice, 9th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

COUNTY
County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2

Railroad Commissioner
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